Agenda

Northumberland OPP Detachment Board
Friday October 17, 2025
9:00am
Alderville Community Centre
8913 Northumberland County Road 45
Roseneath, On
KOK 2X0

1. Call to Order

3.

4,

5.

6.
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

Land Acknowledgement Statement

Declaration of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof
Additions to the Agenda

Confirmation of the Agenda

Discussions with MPP David Piccini

Call for Action Regarding Safety Concerns on the 401 for First Responders
Letter from Hamilton Township

Emergency Detour Routes

Questions/Comments on the OPP Reports

Questions/Comments on the Responsibility of Board Members

Concerns Regarding the Premier’s Announcement to Remove Speed Cameras
Letter from the Mayor of the Municipality of Brighton and NOPP Board Member
Brian Ostrander

7. Approval of the Minutes NOPP Detachment Board Meeting September 12, 2025

8. Ontario Provincial Police Report for the Month of September 2025

9. Correspondence

1.

Email Correspondence from the OAPSB Training and Communications Team
dated September 30, 2025. Re: OAPSB Quarterly Newsletter
Emailed to each NOPP Board Member for information October 1, 2025



10. New Business
1. Northumberland OPP Detachment Board Budget 2026

11. Old Business
12. Closed Session
13. Next Meeting
The next meeting will be held on Friday November 21, 2025, at 9:00am, hosted

by the Township of Cramahe, 1 Toronto Road, Colborne, On, KOK 1S0

14. Adjournment
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